

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6396 OF 2019**

Shri. Umesh Ramchandra Dalvi & Ors. .. Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. .. Respondents

None for the petitioners.  
Mrs. M.P.Thakur AGP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &  
SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, JJ.**

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2019.**

**P. C. :**

None appears for the petitioners. By way of indulgence to the petitioner, we adjourn the matter to 11<sup>th</sup> July 2019.

**[SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.]**

**[RANJIT MORE, J.]**