

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.6396 OF 2019**

Shri. Umesh Ramchandra DalviPetitioner

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Abhijit Kulkarni with Mr. Rutik Kashid, for the Petitioner.

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,

RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED: 04th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. After transfer of the present Petition from the Principal Seat at Mumbai to the Circuit Bench at Kolhapur, the matter is listed before this Court for the first time.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **15th June 2026**.
3. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of Respondent No. 1.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)